SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5538/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013 in SA No. 730/1995 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

ABUL KALAM MOLLA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJUL HAQUE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Bhaskar Gautam, Adv.

> Mr. Ujjwal Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 and also to take steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 5.

(Sonali Saund) Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna) Assistant Registrar