SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5538/2014

ABUL KALAM MOLLA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJUL HAQUE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr.R.Baskar Gowtham, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1(ii) & 5 within two weeks.

As per postal tracking report in respect of the respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iii) to 1(vi) the remarks shows that "Not known". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter on 14.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB