SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5538/2014

ABUL KALAM MOLLA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJUL HAQUE (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ORD TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

Date: 30-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR (NP)
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time.

No one appears for the petitioners.

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER