www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5538/2014 ABUL KALAM MOLLA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJUL HAQUE (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent No.1(i) to 1(vi) and Respondent No.5.

List again on 22.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG