## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5538/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2013 in SA No. 730/1995 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

ABUL KALAM MOLLA AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SIRAJUL HAQUE (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nath, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bijaya Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. H. K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Suraj P. Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Kharwar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parona Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER