## SUPRE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5538/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2013 in SA No. 730/1995 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ABUL KALAM MOLLA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SIRAJUL HAQUE (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioners to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)